FANs 268.1, 1628.3
Product/Techncial Bulletin D4070
Issue Date 1095
© 1995 Johnson Controls, Inc. 1
Part No. 34-229-19, Rev. —
Code No. LIT-2681082
The D-4070 Two Stage Pneumatic Actuator is a
multipurpose positioning device used to accurately

D-4070, be sure to pick the one that is designed for
that unit.
Table 3:  Ordering Information
Nominal Spring Range (psi) with Auxiliary
First Stage Second Stage Mounting Bracket Body Only
3 to 6 9 to 12 D-4070-1 D-4070-6001
3 to 6 11 to 14 D-4070-2 D-4070-6002
Notes: Check your UV standard equipment sheets for the various models for
the unit ventilator manufacturers.
Table 4:  Accessories
Description Weight,
 lb (Kg)
Code
Number
Crank Arm :  1/2 inch shaft radius adjustable to 2-3/4 inch radius 0.5 (0.23) D-3153-101
Crank Arm :  3/8 inch shaft radius adjustable to 2-3/4 inch radius 0.5 (0.23) D-3153-108
Crank Arm :  7/16 inch shaft radius adjustable to 2-3/4 inch radius 0.5 (0.23) D-3153-109
Rod  - 4 feet (122 cm) 2.0 (0.91) D-3153-102
Rod  - 8-3/4 inch (222 mm) replacement 1.0 (0.45) D-3153-103
Blade Arm Kit  - for Johnson Controls dampers 0.5 (0.23) D-9999-100
Universal Mounting Bracket 3.5 (1.13) D-3153-105
Mounting Post Kit 0.5 (0.23) D-3073-105
E-rings for Pivot Post, 10 per kit 0.5 (0.23) D-3153-111
Mounting Nuts for Pivot Post,  10 per kit 0.5 (0.23) D-3153-112
Auxiliary Mounting Bracket 1.0 (0.45) D-3153-106
Swivel Ball Joint 0.5 (0.23) D-9999-154
Ball Joint  - weather resistant 0.5 (0.23) D-3073-604
8    D-4070 Two Stage Pneumatic Actuator Product/Technical Bulletin
Specifications